NOoO G AW

©w o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24

25

26
27

28

29
30

October 13, 1992 Introduced by: _Sims
msb:: _

Proposed No.: 92-775

ORDINANCE NO. i§~

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of $112,000 to
the Human Services/Mental Health Division from
additional revenue from Washington State Department of
Social and Health Services; and amending 0rd1nance No.
10182, Section 57.

'BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of
$112,000 to the mental health division from additional revenue from Washington
State Department of Social and Health Services to supplement the 1991-93
biennium funding.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 10182, Section 57, as amended, is hereby

amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

HUMAN SERVICES - MENTAL HEALTH - From the Human Services Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Human Services/Mental Health - $112,000
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 1A day

of _Qelifer , 1972 . |
PASSED this _ /7% day of _(Oelides L 197X

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VA A
L Al f,ﬁ;i,bw o
Chair VA /
ATTEST: . //’f
S Clerk of the Council
APPROVED this ___2¢ X day of Ctd , 19_72
| 7\ , /\\‘z; |

/f"

K1ng\Couhty Execut1ve




