	October 13, 1992 Introduced by: Sims
	msb:: Proposed No.: <u>92-775</u>
1	ORDINANCE NO. 10607
2 3 4 5 6 7	AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of \$112,000 to the Human Services/Mental Health Division from additional revenue from Washington State Department of Social and Health Services; and amending Ordinance No. 10182, Section 57.
8	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
9	${\color{red} {\sf SECTION~1}}.$ There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of
10	\$112,000 to the mental health division from additional revenue from Washingto
11	State Department of Social and Health Services to supplement the 1991-93
12	biennium funding.
13	SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 10182, Section 57, as amended, is hereby
14	amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:
15	· <u>HUMAN SERVICES - MENTAL HEALTH</u> - From the Human Services Fund there is
16	hereby appropriated to:
17	Human Services/Mental Health \$112,000
18	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day
19	of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>92</u> .
20	PASSED this 19th day of October, 1992.
21 22	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
23 24	Chair Luger
25	ATTEST:
26 27	- Glerk of the Council
28	APPROVED this

King County Executive